ATTENTION
ENGLISH If after the strand test your hair becomes brittle, dry or lacking in elasticity, S RECONSTRUCTION AND FINALIZATION
it is a sign that the hair is not in a healthy condition to use the product. 24 Apply the RIOBELO Deep Nutrition Mask
) We recommend the use of RIOBELO Deep Nutrition Mask i . P .
BRAZIL RIOBELO REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN provides After 30 days, perform a new strand test.p 1 (Step 3) in the entire hair length, gently massaging.
alignment of the strands by a mix of protein and

amino acid, making them smoother progressively. ! 25. Let the product act for a few minutes and
PREPARATION FOR THE RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL then, rinse with plenty of water until all the
GRADUAL_EF_FECT o B STRAIGHTENING PROCESS product has been removed from the hair.
In each application of RIGBELO REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN the smooth effect is intensified,

making the hair more straight and with the volume controlled. The smooth effect and its 10. Separate all required material.
durability can vary according to the type of hair. The application can be done on all hair types, including 26. Remove the water excess from the
chemically treated hair (colored, discolored, smoothed or relaxed), if they are in a healthy condition. In case NECESSARY MATERIAL — hair with a towel.

of doubt, consult a professional hairdresser. (

STEP 3.

® Plastic container,  Non-metal hair clips;

ATTENTION e Disposable gloves; * Hair dryer; ! 27. Comb the hair and, with the aid of a hair dryer, direct the
It is indispensable to fully read the following information before starting the RIOBELO * Non-metallic cable brush; * Modeling brush; J air jet down and dry the hair by sliding your fingers from
Professional straightening process. Please strictly follow usage information for better results. * Comb; ® Flat iron; (R length to ends. If desired, use a styling brush on the ends.

EXPECTED RESULT « Towel " Sk
el L SEEZH HYGIENIZATION OF HAIR STRANDS

Hair with a smooth root, thin to medium .

thickness, lightly wavy or with marked waves 10 reduetion ofcurls and volume PRECAUTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

N 11. Apply RIOBELO Deep Cleansing N o

Hair with a smooth root, medium to high Shampoo (Step 1) to wet hair, massage IMPORTANT: the strand test should be performed also in reapplications

0, 0, 1 Y N . .
thickness, with curly ends o Bl L g sl ) until foam is formed and rinse. Repeat the of RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN.
— 2 process and rinse well. / ¢ \We do not recommend the use in pregnant or lactating women, children and adolescents
Hair with moderate curls 60% to 70% reduction of curls and volume ( under 15 years old.

Do not allow the product to remain in the head longer than indicated on the Way of Use.

Coily hair from the root or very curly 50% to 60% reduction of curls and volume 12. Remove the water excess o |t must not be applied if there are wounds, bruises or irritation on the scalp;
from the hair with a towel. o Use gloves;

 Avoid contact of the product with eyes;
* |n case of contact with the eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water and seek

=" 13. Drythe hair 100% with medical attention; ,
the aid of a hair dryer. e This product must not be used on mucous membranes or surrounding areas;

o This mixture must be used only for the purpose it is intended and is DANGEROUS for any other use;

* The expected result may be different depending on the initial condition of the hair. ) . )
** As long as the hair is in healthy condition to receive the thermal process of RIGBELO REAL * For external use only. Do not ingest. Keep out of the reach of children and pets, in  dry, cool

BRAZILIAN PROTEIN APPLICATION OF RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL place and away from heat and direct fght

STEP 5. o Any doubt about product application, consult a professional hairdresser.
The strand test is indispensable before using the product. Minimum of 30 days after the smooth or relax REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN
process.

% 14. Comb your hair while still dry, leaving it completely
IMPORTANT INFORMATION , untangled. FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

o |t is indispensable to perform the touch proof and strand test before use. 15. Add all of the contents contained on RIOBELO Real ) L
o Strictly follow the instructions for use of the products contained in the leaflet. ! 1)) Brazilian Protein — (Step 2) into a plastic / ceramic or ;pggﬂe'?use RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN if my hair i brittle, dry or
* In case of doubt, consult a professional hairdresser. lass container. Separate the hair into four parts: from the ; " . . .
: ;I]%;nggtegEr:sEIg;;:\yzcil[fleiﬂeggng?g&ngﬁ ggt;?]‘pclﬁe%dt‘g?Pa&frg;eobg;\re};?gl?yblﬁeaa?gée' ?niddle of 1heforeh£ad 10 the nape of theneck anpd fromeartoear HeNaOI'tIy;/.e recommend the use of RIOBELO Deep Nutrition Mask for hair restoration until itis
hair (colored discolored smoothed or relaxed) as long as it is in a healthy condition. If necessary, secure with plastic hair clips for easy application.
* RIOBELO REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN can be applied to smoothed or relaxed hair with any 16. Put gloves.
RIBELD NEAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN s e e 17. Start the application of RIOBELO Real Brazilian Protein - falling or hair breakage. If after the strand test your hair becomes brittle, dry or without elasticity,
) A A o : y e app it is a sign that the hair is not in healthy condition. To restore your hair, we recommend the use of
* Colored hair may have its color changed up to 2 lighter shades. o (Step 2) with 0.5 cm away from the scalp. N RIOBELO Deep Nutrition Mask.
* L” ';lat‘hr WSIﬂfljli?ihtnSh\r?iﬁss‘ggovehaa'i:tclslgiiiﬂaﬂa‘ t?ﬂger;?srg" tpceuilrand testto make sure that the hair is in 18. Using a non-metallic cable brush, separate a thin strand of hair .
. Inecasey U?hair(\)l\)ith dyels \'nsbelack (1 8; t0 darkgberownytS Ditoones first perform RIOBELO PRO- from the back of the neck and, holding it with your hands, quickly * How long does the result of RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN last?
FESSIONAL STRAIGHTENING PROCESS, because there will be an opening of existing apply the product. Itis important to always observe the bith direction e durablity is temporary and may vary depending on the type of hair and the frequency that
tones in the coloration. and then tonalize the hair with the color. of your preference Do not use of the strands, applying the product in the length direction, avoiding the hair s washed.
hydrogen peroxide above 10 volumes and to use ammonia staining, wait 30 days. that they bend, facilitating hair breakage. Repeat procedure above in o Can | color (dye) the hair after applying RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN
© For colly or resistant hair we recommend that you first make a smoothing or relaxing process with the all hair extension, from root to ends, strand by strand. PROTEIN?
Fsgrlt;iobulf garggtuvctp feor; gronulrah;lrraﬁgdtsgebreigriauvssi;J;etégeprg(!ggﬂo REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN ’ ATTENTION - No. We recommend that you wait 15 days for the use of coloring / tinctures. In the case of
auct . 2N toners, the use is allowed.
* RIOBELO REAL BRAZ}!'—'A" PROTEIN @ be reapplied aﬁe’SdeaVS A For a satisfactory effect it is important to ensure the application
© We recommend the use of a flat iron at 200°C for a better product performance. ‘ of the product all over the hair, so align the strands with the aid of e Can | apply RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN on colored hair (dyed)?

a hair comb, making the product to spread all over the hair. - Yes, as long as the hair is in healthy condition. However the hair may lose up to 2 shades of color.

 Can | apply the RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN on discolored hair,
WAY OF USE- STEP BY STEP - ) with highlights or with balayage?
' 19. Let the RIOBELO Real Brazilian Protein - Yes, as long as the hair is in healthy condition. However the hair may change during RIOBELO
- (Step 2) act from 20 to 40 minutes. Real Brazilian Protein application.

AR Do not exceed this time.Using water only, - - _
ATTENTION remove only 70% of the product. o Can | apply a smoothing or relaxing cream after using RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL

We do not recommend the use for hair that is brittle, dry or opaque. BRAZILIAN PROTEIN? How long after? ¢ RIOBELO
- f ] p - The relaxing or smoothing cream must be applied at least 30 days after the use of RIOBEL
- 20. Dry the hair with the aid of a hair dryer performing the PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN. However, the use of the product will depend
SN2 TOUCH PROOF ( brushing process. Begin this process from the strands at on the result obtained in the strand test.
the nape of the neck until all the hair is brushed.

The touch proof is a procedure that must be done and repeated in each application:  (Can | use anti-residue shampoo or deep cleansing after applying RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL
1. Wash a small area on the forearm or behind the ear. -1 REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN ?

2. Pour a small amount of the RIOBELO Real Brazilian Protein - Step 2 on the forearm or behind 21. Then, use the help of a flat iron heated at 200°C (recommended - We do not recommend the use because this type of product can help to reduce the durability of
the ear and let it act for 10 minutes . temperature) and run the flat iron from10t015 times in each strand (always the smooth effect from RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL REAL BRAZILIAN PROTEIN.

3. Rinse the area with plenty of water and wait 24 hours. work with thin strands, keeping the divisions and positions according to kS
4. After 24 hours check the forearm or ear and if there is skin irritation, itching, burning in the local or your hair cut or desired styling). Start with the strands at the nape of the \ INTENSIVE CARE TIPS
nearby regions, do not use the product. neck. This process is fundamental for the realignment of the strand.
' 22.Wait at least 15 minutes for the hair to cool. Do weekly or biweekly moisturizing to maintain a healthy hair. In this case we recommend the

Remember, every product can cause allergic reaction, always perform the touch use of Treatment Mask from RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LINE
proof before using it. :

SMOOTH

COILY OR
CURLY

Smoothed or relaxed hair 100% reduction of curls and volume**

SMOOTHED
OR RELAXED

 Healthy hair: what is it?
- Itis a hair treated weekly through the use of moisturizing products, and therefore, does not show

with the air jet directed downwards, and dry the strands by sliding the fingers from top to

312 RINSE  \When washing the hair, we suggest removing excess water or drying the hair with a hair dryer
: bottom for a better alignment of the strands

SN STRAND TEST

5. Separate a small strand from the top of the head and apply the 23. Rinse all hair with plenty of warm water. Remove the

- Step 2 with the aid of a non-metallic cable brush, keeping a distance of 0.5 cm from the root. RIOBELO Real Brazilian Protein - (Step 2) with your hands,
6. Let the product act from 20 to 40 minutes. Then align the strands with the aid of a hair comb in the same =S massaging the hair and scalp for complete removal of the

birth direction of the strands. ) o ) product. Thoroughly rinse the area around the nape of the neck
7. Dry the strand by performing the brushing process and finish using a flat iron heated at 200°C and temples,which we intuitively protect against reaching the eyes.

(recommended temperature), from 10 to 15 times ATTENTION - The ri is fund '§ |
8. Wait for the strands to cool for approximately 15 minutes. — The rinse is fundamental for remova i

of the product, avoiding residues on the scalp. heIIO@HObeIo.com.br

9. Rinse with plenty of water until all product has been removed.




PORTUGUES

AESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO
proporciona o alinhamento dos fios por meio de
uma combinacdo de proteina e aminoacido,
deixando-os mais lisos progressivamente.

RIOBELO

BRAZIL

EFEITO GRADATIVO

A cada aplicacdo da ESGOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO o efeito progressivo é intensificado,
deixando os cabelos mais lisos e com volume controlado. O efeito liso e sua durabilidade
pode variar de acordo com o tipo de cabelo. A aplicacdo pode ser feita em todos os tipos de cabelo,
inclusive cabelos quimicamente tratados (coloridos, descoloridos, alisados ou relaxados), desde que
estejam em condigdes saudaveis. Em caso de dividas, consulte um profissional cabeleireiro.

ATENGAO
E imprescindivel a leitura total das informacdes a seguir antes de iniciar o processo da Escova
Progressiva. Siga rigorosamente as informacdes de uso para obter melhores resultados.

RESULTADO ESPERADO

TIPO DE CABELO RESULTADO*

Cabelos com raiz lisa, espessura fina a média,

100% de redugdo de cachos e volume
levemente ondulados ou com ondas marcadas

LISOS

Cabelos com raiz lisa, espessura média a

70% a 80% de reducdo de cachos e volume
grossa, com pontas cacheadas

Cabelos moderadamente cacheados 60% a 70% de reducdo de cachos e volume

Cabelos crespos desde a raiz ou muito

50% a 60% de reducdo de cachos e volume
cacheados

CACHEADOS

Cabelos alisados ou relaxados 100% de redugdo de cachos e volume**

ALISADOS OU  CRESPOS QU

RELAXADOS

* 0 resultado esperado poderé ser diferente dependendo da condigdo inicial do cabelo.

** Desde que os cabelos estejam em condicdes sauddveis para receber o processo térmico
da Escova Progressiva RIOBELO.

E imprescindivel o teste de mecha antes de utilizar o produto.

Tempo minimo de 30 dias ap6s o processo de alisamento ou relaxamento.

INFORMACGOES IMPORTANTES

o Antes de usar é imprescindivel fazer a prova de togue e o teste de mecha;

* Siga rigorosamente as instrucdes de uso dos produtos contidas no folheto explicativo;

 Em caso de dvidas consulte um profissional cabeleireiro;

o ( resultado esperado poderd ser diferente dependendo da condicdo inicial do cabelo (consulte tabela acima);

o A ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO pode ser aplicada em cabelos naturais ou quimicamente
tratados (coloridos, descoloridos, alisados ou relaxados) desde que estejam em condigdes saudaveis;

* AESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO pode ser aplicada em cabelos alisados ou relaxados com
qualquer base quimica; porém, se desejar fazer o uso de um produto alisante ou relaxante sobre cabelos tratados
coma ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO ¢ recomendada a realizagdo do teste de mecha;

 Em cabelos com coloragdo pode ocorrer alteracéo da cor do cabelo para até 2 tons mais claros;

 Em cabelos com tonalidades claras (acima de 6) é fundamental a realizagdo do teste de mecha para certificar-se de
que o cabelo esta em condices saudéveis. Nesse caso também podera ocorrer alteragdo na cor do cabelo;

 No caso de cabelos com tinturas nos tons preto (1.0) a castanho-escuro (3.0), primeiro realize o processo da
ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO, pois havera abertura de tons ja existentes na coloracdo, e depois
tonalize o cabelo com a cor de sua preferéncia. Nao utilizar dgua oxigenada acima de 10 volumes e para utilizar
coloragdo com aménio, aguarde 30 dias;

o Para cabelos crespos ou resistentes recomendamos que se faca primeiro um alisamento ou relaxamento com o
produto adequado ao seu cabelo, e depois de 30 dias utilizea ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO.
Para sua seguranca, faga o teste de mecha antes de utilizar o produto;

¢ AESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO pode ser reaplicada apds 30 dias;

 Recomendamos o uso de chapinha a 200°C para melhor performance do produto.

MODO USO: PASSO A PASSO

ATENGAO o )
Néo recomendamos o uso para cabelos que estejam fragilizados, ressecados ou opacos (sem brilho).

LN PROVA DE TOQUE

A prova de toque é um procedimento que deve ser feito e repetido a cada aplicagéo:

1. Lave uma pequena drea no antebrago ou atras da orelha.

2. Passe uma pequena quantidade da ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO (Passo 2)

no antebrago ou atras da orelha e deixe agir por 10 minutos.

3. Lave o local de aplicagdo com dgua em abundancia e aguarde 24 horas.

4. Apés 24 horas, verifique o local da aplicacdo e se houver irritagdo na pele, coceira, ardéncia no local
ou em regides préximas, ndo use o produto.

Lembre-se, todo produto pode causar reacao alérgica, por isso faca sempre a prova
de toque antes de usar.

VNN TESTE DE MECHA

5. Separe uma pequena mecha na regido do alto da cabeca e aplique a ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBEL
(Passo 2) com o auxilio de um pincel de cabo ndo metalico, mantendo uma distancia de 0,5 cm da raiz.

6. Deixe o produto agir de 20 a40 minutos. Em seguida, alinhe os fios da mecha com o auxilio de um pente no
mesmo sentido do nascimento dos fios.

7. Seque a mecha realizando o processo de escovacao e finalize utilizando uma chapinha aquecida a 200°C
(temperatura recomendada), pranchando a mecha de 10a15 vezes.

8. Espere os fios esfriarem por aproximadamente 15 minutos.

9. Enxague abundantemente com dgua até remover todo o produto.

ATENCAO

Se apos o teste de mecha seu cabelo ficou quebradico, ressecado ou sem
elasticidade, é sinal de que o cabelo nao se encontra em condigdes saudaveis
para uso do produto. Recomendamos que utilize a Mascara de Tratamento RIOBELO
Apés 30 dias, realize um novo teste de mecha.

PREPARACAO PARA 0 PROCESSO
DE ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA

10. Separe todo o material necessario.

MATERIAIS NECESSARIOS

* Recipiente de plastico

e | uvas descartéveis

* Pincel de cabo ndo metélico
e Pente

e Toalhas

HIGIENIZAGAO DOS FIOS

o Presilhas ndo metélicas
e Secador de cabelo

e Escova modeladora

e Chapinha (Prancha)

* Reldgio

;] $ 11. Aplique o Shampoo de Limpeza

&

profunda RIOBELO (Passo 1) nos cabelos
molhados, massageie até formar espuma e
enxague. Repita a operacao e enxague bem os
cabelos.

12. Remova o excesso de dgua dos
cabelos com o auxilio de uma toalha.

APLICAGAO DA ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA
RIOBELO

U

17. Inicie a aplicagdo da Escova Progressiva RIOBELO (Passo 2) a 0,5cm
de distancia do couro cabeludo.

18. Com 0 auxilio de um pincel de cabo ndo metalico, separe uma mecha fina de
cabelo da regido da nuca e, segurando-a com as méaos, aplique rapidamente o
produto. E importante observar sempre o sentido do nascimento dos fios,
aplicando o produto no sentido do comprimento, evitando que se dobrem
facilitando a quebra. Repita o procedimento acima em toda extensdo do
cabelo, da raiz as pontas, mecha por mecha.

ATENCAO

Para um efeito satisfatorio & importante garantir a aplicacao do
produto em todo o cabelo, por isso alinhe as mechas com o
auxilio de um pente, fazendo com que o produto seja espalhado
por todo o cabelo.

14. Penteie os cabelos ainda secos deixando-os totalmente
desembaragados.

15. Adicione todo o contetido da Escova Progressiva RIOBELO
(Passo 2) em um recipiente de pléstico, ceramico ou de vidro.
Divida os cabelos em quatro partes: do meio da testa para
anuca e de orelha a orelha. Se necessério, prenda com
prendedores plasticos para facilitar a aplicagao.

16. Coloque luvas.

19. Deixe a Escova Progressiva RIOBELO
(Passo 2) agir de 20 a40 minutos.

Nao ultrapasse esse tempo.Betire 70% do
do produto usando apenas agua.

20. Seque o cabelo com auxilio de um secador de
cabelos realizando o processo de escovacdo. Inicie
esse processo a partir das mechas da nuca até que
todo o cabelo esteja escovado.

21. Em seguida, com o auxilio de uma chapinha aquecida a
200°C (temperatura recomendada) pranche mecha a mecha de
10 a 15 vezes cada uma (trabalhe sempre com mechas finas
mantendo sempre as divisdes e posi¢des de acordo com o
corte e/ou caimento desejado). Comece pelas mechas da nuca.
Esse processo é fundamental para o realinhamento dos fios.

22. Aguarde pelo menos 15 minutos para os cabelos esfriarem.

A7YIYA ENXAGUE

23. Enxague todo o cabelo com &gua morna em abundéancia. Retire a
ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO com as mdos, massageando o cabelo
e 0 couro cabeludo para remogdo total do produto.

Enxague muito bem a regido da nuca e témporas, que intuitivamente
protegemos para ndo atingir os olhos.

ATENGAO
0 gnxe:igue ¢ fundamental para a remocao do produto,
0 ass

evitan im a permanéncia de residuos no couro cabeludo.

RECONSTRUGAO E FINALIZAGAO

24. Aplique aMascara Capilar Reconstrutora RIOBELO
(Passo 3) por todo o comprimento dos cabelos,
massageando suavemente.

25. Deixe o produto agir por alguns minutos e
em seguida, enxague com dgua em abundancia
até remover todo o produto do cabelo.

26. Retire 0 excesso de 4gua dos
cabelos com o auxilio de uma toalha.

27. Penteie o cabelo e, com o auxilio de um secador,
direcione o jato de ar para baixo e seque os cabelos
deslizando os dedos do comprimento as pontas. Se
desejar, utilize uma escova para modelar as pontas.

PRECAUCOES E RECOMENDAGOES DE USO

IMPORTANTE: O teste de mecha deve ser realizado inclusive nas reaplicacdes

da ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO.

 Nao recomendamos o uso em gestantes, lactantes, criangas ou adolescentes menores de 15 anos.

 N@o deixe o produto permanecer na cabega mais tempo do que o indicado no modo de uso.

 Nao deve ser aplicado se houver feridas, escoriagdes ou irritagdes no couro cabeludo.

e Use luvas.

e Evite contato do produto com os olhos.

* Em caso de contato com os olhos, enxague imediatamente com dgua em abundéncia e procure
orientagao médica.

® Este produto ndo deve ser usado sobre mucosas ou regides préximas.

e Este produto deve ser usado somente para o fim a que se destina, sendo PERIGOSQ para qualquer
0utro uso.

* Apenas para uso externo. N&o ingerir. Mantenha fora do alcance de criangas e animais domésticos,
em local seco, fresco e ao abrigo do calor e luz intensa.

e Qualquer davida sobre a aplicagdo do produto consulte um cabeleireiro profissional.

DUVIDAS FREQUENTES

Posso utilizara ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO se meu cabelo estiver fragilizado, ressecado
ou opaco (sem brilho)? i

- Nao. Recomendamos que utilize a MASCARA CAPILAR RECONSTRUTORA RIOBELO
para o cuidado dos cabelos até que eles figuem saudéveis.

0 que é um cabelo saudével?

- £ um cabelo tratado semanalmente através do uso de produtos de hidratagdo, e que portanto ndo
apresenta queda ou quebra de fios. Se apds o teste de mecha seu cabelo ficou quebradico, ressecado
ou sem elasticidade, € sinal de que o cabelo ndo se encontra em condigdes saudaveis. Para restaurar
0 seu cabelo, recomendamos o uso da Mdascara de Tratamento da linha RIOBELO Professional.

Quanto tempo dura o resultado da ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO?
- A durabilidade é temporaria e pode variar de acordo com o tipo de cabelo e a frequéncia com que
0s cabelos sao lavados.

Possa colorir (tingir) os cabelos apés aplicagao daESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO?
- Nao. Recomendamos que aguarde 15 dias para utilizagao de coloragdo/tinturas. No caso de tonalizantes,
0 Uso é permitido.

Posso aplicara ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO em cabelos coloridos (tingidos)?
- Sim, desde que os cabelos estejam em condigGes saudaveis. Porém o cabelo podera perder até 2
tons da coloragdo.

Posso aplicar a ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO em cabelos descoloridos,commechas ou com
ballayages?

- Sim, desde que os cabelos estejam em condicdes saudaveis. Porém as mechas poderdo sofrer
alteracdo de cor durante a aplicacdo da escova progressiva.

Posso aplicar um creme alisante ou de relaxamento apds o uso da ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA
RIOBELO? Quanto tempo depois?

- 0 creme alisante ou de relaxamento podera seraplicadono minimo apds 30 dias douso da ESCOVA
PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO; entretanto, o uso do produto dependera do resultado obtido no teste
de mecha.

Posso usar shampoo antirresiduos ou de limpeza profunda apds aplicara ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA
RIOBELO?

- Nao recomendamos o uso, pois esse tipo de produto pode ajudar a reduzir a durabilidade do efeito
liso da ESCOVA PROGRESSIVA RIOBELO.

DICAS DE CUIDADO INTENSIVO

* Faca sempre hidratagdes semanais ou quinzenais para manter os cabelos saudéveis. Para esse caso
recomendamos que utilize a MASCARA CAPILAR RECONSTRUTORA RIOBELO.

e Quando lavar os cabelos, sugerimos que retire o excesso de umidade ou seque totalmente os cabelos
com o auxilio de um secador com o jato de ar direcionado para baixo, e seque os fios deslizando os
dedos de cima para baixo para um melhor alinhamento dos fios.

hello@riobelo.com.br




PANOL

RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILERO proporciona el
alineamiento de las hebras a través de una combinacion de
proteina y aminodcido, dejando los cabellos mas lacios
progresivamente.

RIOBELO

BRAZIL

EFECTO0 GRADUAL

A cada aplicacion del RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO el efecto progresivo es intensificado,
dejando los cabellos més lacios y con volumen controlado. El efecto lacio y su durabilidad puede variar de acuerdo
con el tipo de cabello.Laaplicacion puede ser realizada en todos los tipos de cabellos, incluso cabellos tratados con quimicos (coloridos,
decoloridos, alisados o relajados), con tal que estén en condiciones saludables. En el caso de dudas, consulte un profesional peluguero.

ATENCION -Es imprescindible la lectura total de las informaciones que siguen antes de empezar el proceso del RIOBELO
PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO . Siga rigurosamente las informaciones de uso para obtener mejores resultados.

RESULTADO ESPERADO
TIPO DE CABELLO

Cabellos con raiz lacia, espesor fino o medio,
ligeramente ondulados o con olas bien marcadas

Cabellos con rafz lacia, espesor medio
para grueso, con puntas rizadas

RESULTADO*

100% de reduccidn de rizos y volumen

LIS0S

70% hasta 80% de reduccion de rizos y volumen

Cabellos con rizos moderados 60% hasta 70% de reduccion de rizos y volumen

Cabellos encrespados desde la rafz
0 con muchos rizos

ENCRESPADOS

50% hasta 60% de reduccion de rizos y volumen

Cabellos alisados o relajados 100% de reduccion de rizos y volumen**

0RELAJADOS O RIZADOS

ALISADOS

* El resultado esperado podrd ser diferente dependiendo de la condicion inicial del cabello. ** Con tal que los cabellos
estén en condiciones saludables para recibir el proceso térmico de RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO.

Es imprescindible hacer el teste de mechon antes de utilizar el producto. Tiempo minimo de 30 dias trs el proceso de
alisamiento o relajacion.

INFORMACIONES IMPORTANTES

o Antes de hacer el uso es imprescindible hacer prueba de toque y el teste de mechdn (consulte el folleto explicativo);

* Siga rigurosamente las instrucciones de uso de los productos contenidas en el folleto Explicativo;

o £n el caso de dudas, consulte un profesional peluguero;

* El resultado esperado podra ser diferente dependiendo de la condicion inicial del cabello (consulte tabla en el folleto explicativo);

* RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO puede ser aplicado en cabellos naturales o
quimicamente tratados (coloridos, decoloridos, alisados o relajados) con tal que estén en condiciones saludables.

+RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO puede ser aplicado en cabellos alisados o relajados
con base quimica; pero, si desea hacer el uso de un producto alisante o relajante sobre cabellos tratados con
RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO es recomendada la realizacién del teste de mechon;

* En cabellos con coloracién, puede ocurrir alteracion del color del cabello hasta 2 tones més claros;

o En cabellos con tonalidades claras (por encima de 6) es fundamental la realizacion del teste de mechdn para asegurar
que el cabello esté en condiciones saludables. En este caso, también podrd ocurrir alteraciones en el color del cabello;

o En el caso de cabellos con tintes en tonos negros (1.0) hasta castafio oscuro (3.0), primer haga el proceso del
PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO puesto que ocurrird apertura detones yé existentes en la coloracion,y
después tonalice el cabello con el color de su preferencia. No utilizar agua oxigenada arriba de 10 volimenes y para
utilizar coloracién con amonio, espere 30 dias;

* Para cabellos encrespados o resistentes recomendamos que se haga primero un alisamento o relajacion_con el producto
adecuado a su cabello, y después de 30 dias utilice PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO. Para su
sequridad, haga el teste de mechn antes de utilizar el producto;

¢ PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO puede ser reaplicada después de 30 dias;

 Recomendamos el uso de la plancha a 200°C para mejor performance del producto

MODO DE EMPLEQ: PASO A PASO

ATENCION - No bell

el uso para

PRUEBA DE TOQUE

La prueba de toque es un procedimiento que debe ser realizado y repetido a cada aplicacién:

1. Lave una pequefia érea en el antebrazo o atras de la oreja.

2. Pase una pequefia cantidad del LACEADO BRASILENO - Paso 2 en el antebrazo o atrés da oreja y deje actuar
por 10 minutos.

3. Lave el local de aplicacion con abundante agua y espere 24 horas.

4. Después de 24 horas averigiie el local de la aplicacion y caso haya irritacion en la piel, picor en el local o en
regiones cercanas, no utilice el producto

Recuérdese, todo producto puede causar reaccion alérgica, por eso haga siempre la prueba de toque
antes de utilizar.

TESTE DE MECHON

5. Separe una pequefia mecha en la regin superior de la cabeza y aplique el LACEADO BRASILENO - Paso 2 con
el auxilio de un pincel de cable no metalico, manteniendo una distancia de 0,5 cm de Ia raiz.

6. Deje el producto actuar de 20 a 40 minutos. Enseguida, alifie las hebras del mechdn con el auxilio de un peine en
el mismo sentido del nacimiento de las hebras.

7. Seque el mechdn realizando el proceso de cepillo y finalice utilizando una plancha calentada a 200% (temperatura
recomendada), planchando el mechon de10a15 veces

8. Espere que las hebras se enfrien por aproximadamente 15 minutos.

9. Enjuague abundantemente con agua hasta quitar todo el producto.

ATENCION - Tras hacer el teste de mechan, si su cabello quedo q lizo, reseco o sin el d, es sefial
que el cabello no esta en condiciones saludables para uso del producto. Recomendamos que utilice la
Mascarilla de Tratamiento RIOBELO Professional. Despuésde 30 dias, realice un nuevo teste de mechan.

IRESZYZNEN] PREPARACION PARA EL PROCESO DEL RIOBELO
PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO

10. Separe todo el material necesario

MATERIALES NECESARIOS
* Recipiente de pléstico;

© Guantes desechables;

* Pincel de cable no metdlico;
* Peing;

* Toalla;

RN HIGIENIZACION DE LAS HEBRAS

11. Aplique el CHAMPU LIMPIEZA PROFUNDA RIOBELO (Paso 1 )
en los cabellos mojados, masajee hasta que haga espuma
y enjuague. Repita el proceso y enjuague bien los cabellos.

que estén fragilizados, resecados o opacos (sin brillo).

o Presillas no metélicas;
o Secador;

o (Cepillo moldeador;

o Plancha;

* Reloj.

12. Remueva el exceso de agua de los
cabellos con el auxilio de una toalla.

13. Seque 100% de los cabellos con
el auxilio de un secador de cabellos.

[ VNZ.NH APLICACION DEL LACEADO BRASILENO
14. Peine los cabellos todavia secos dejandolos totalmente desenredados.
l(@ 15. Aiada todo el contenido del LACEADO BRASILENO - Paso 2 en un recipiente de pldstico,
& Cerdmicoo de vidrio. Reparta los cabellos en cuatro partes: del medio de la frente para la nuca
: Ny y de oreja hasta oreja. Si necesario, utilice presillas plésticas para facilitar la aplicacion.
16. Ponga los guantes.
17. Empiece la aplicacion del LACEADO BRASILENO - Paso 2 a 0,5 cm de distancia del cuero cabelludo.
18. Con el auxilio de un pincel de cable no metélico, separe una mecha fina de cabello de la regién de
la nuca v, agarrandola con las manos, aplique répidamente el producto. Es importante observar
siempre el sentido del nacimiento de las hebras, aplicando el producto en el sentido de la longitud y
evitando que se doblen, facilitando la ruptura. Repita el procedimiento arriba en toda la extension del
cabello, de la rafz hasta las puntas, mecha por mecha

ATENCION - Para un efecto satisfactorio es importante g izar la aplicacion del p
en todo el cabello, por eso alinee las mechas con auxilio de un peine, distribuyendo el
producto por todo el cabello.

19. Deje el LACEADO BRASILENO - Paso 2 actuar de 20
hasta 40 minutos. No ultrapase este tiempo Retirar 70%
del producto utilizando solo agua.
" 20. Seque el cabello con auxilio de un secador de cabellos realizando
el proceso de cepillo. Empiece este proceso a partir de las mechas de
la nuca hasta que todo el cabello esté cepillado.

21. Enseguida, con el auxilio de una plancha calentada a 200°C (temperatura recomendada)
planche mecha a mecha de 10 a 15 veces cada una (trabaje siempre con mechas finas
manteniendo siempre las divisiones y posiciones de acuerdo con el corte y/o caimiento
deseado). Empiece por las mechas de la nuca. Ese proceso es fundamental para el
realineamiento de las hebras.

22. Espere por lo menos 15 minutos para los cabellos enfriaren.

ENJUAGUE

23. Enjuague todo el cabello con agua tibia en abundancia. Retire el LACEADO
BRASILENO - Paso 2 con las manos masajeando el cabello y el cuero cabelludo
para remocion total del producto. Enjuague muy bien la region de la nuca y
témporas, que intuitivamente protegemos para no atingir los ojos.

ATENCION - EI enjuague es fundamental para la remocion del producto, evitando la permanencia de
iduos en el cuero cabellud

RECONSTRUCCION Y FINALIZACION

24. Aplique el RECONSTRUCTOR CAPILAR RIOBELO (Paso 3) por toda
la longitud de los cabellos, masajeando suavemente.

25. Deje el producto actuar durante algunos minutos y enjuague con
abundante agua hasta quitar todo el producto del cabello.

26. Retire el exceso de agua de los cabellos con el auxilio de una toalla.
27. Peine los cabellos y con el auxilio de un secador, direccione el chorro

de aire para bajo y seque los cabellos deslizando los dedos de la longitud
hacia las puntas. Si desear utilice un cepillo para modelar las puntas.

PRECAUCIONES Y RECOMENDACIONES DE USO

IMPORTANTE: El teste de mecha debe ser realizado incluso en las reaplicaciones del RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO.

* No recomendamos el uso en mujeres embarazadas, lactantes, nifios o jovenes abajo de 15 afios.

 No deje que el producto permanezca en la cabeza mas tiempo de que el indicado en el modo de uso.

* No debe ser aplicado caso haya heridas, escoriaciones o irritaciones en el cuero cabelludo.

o Utilice los guantes

o Evite contacto del producto con los ojos.

o £n el caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuague inmediatamente con abundante agua y busque orientacién médica.

o Este producto no debe ser utilizado sobre mucosas o regiones cercanas.

o Este producto debe ser utilizado solamente para el fin que se destina, siendo PELIGROSO para cualquier otra utilizacion.

* Solamente para utilizacion externa. No ingerir. Mantenga lejos del alcance de los nifios y animales domésticos, en
local seco, fresco y lejos del calor y luz intensa.

o Cualquier duda en cuanto a la aplicacidn del producto contacte un peluquero profesional.

DUDAS FRECUENTES

iPuedo utilizar el RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADOBRASILENO si mi cabello esté fragilizado, reseco u opaco (sin brillo}?
- No. Recomendamos la Mascarilla de Tratamiento RIOBELO Professional para la restauracion de los cabellos hasta
que ellos estén saludables.

iQue es un cabello saludable?

- Es un cabello tratado semanalmente a través de la utilizacion de productos de hidratacion, y que por lo tanto no
presente caida o quiebra de los cabellos. Si después del teste de mechdn su cabello quedd quebradizo, reseco o sin
elasticidad, es sefial de que el cabello no se encuentra en condiciones saludables. Para restaurar su cabello,
recomendamos que utilice la Mascarilla de Tratamiento RIOBELO Professional.

iCuanto tiempo dura el resultado del RIDBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENQ?

- La durabilidad es temporal y puede variar de acuerdo con el tipo de cabello y la frecuencia con que los cabellos son
lavados.

iPuedo colorir (tenir) los cabellos trés la aplicacién del RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO?

- No. Recomendamos que espere 15 dias para utilizacion de coloracion/tintes. En el caso de tonalizante, el uso es permitido.

iPuedo aplicar el RIGBELOPROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO en cabellos coloridos (tenidos)?
- Si, desde que los cabellos estén en condiciones saludables. Entretanto, el cabello podrd perder hasta 2 tones de la coloracion.

iPuedo aplicar el RIOBELOPROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENQ en cabellos decoloridos, con mechas o con ballayages?
- Si, con tal que los cabellos estén en condiciones saludables. Entretanto las mechas podrén sufrir alteracion del
color mientras la aplicacion del producto.

{Puedo aplicar una crema alaciante o relajante trés el usode|RIGBELOPROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO?Cuanto tiempodespués?
-La crema alaciante o de relajacion podré ser aplicada el minimo 30 dfas después del uso del RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO]
BRASILENO; entretanto, el uso del producto dependera del resultado obtenido en el teste de mecha

iPuedo utilizar un champi anti-residuos o de limpieza profunda trés aplicar RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILEN0?
- No recomendamos el uso, puesto que este tipo de producto puede ayudar a reducir la durabilidad del efecto lacio del
RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL LACEADO BRASILENO.

DICAS DE CUIDADO INTENSIVO

* Haga siempre hidrataciones semanales o quincenales para mantener los cabellos saludables. En este caso, recomendamos que
utilice la Mascarilla de Tratamiento RIOBELO Professional.

* Cuando lavar los cabellos, sugerimos que retire el exceso de humedad o seque totalmente los cabellos con el auxilio de un secador con el
chorro de aire direccionado para bajo, seque las hebras deslizando los dedos de arriba hacia abajo para un mejor alineamiento de las hebras.

hello@riobelo.com.br

RIOBELO

BRAZIL L2RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE offre 3 vos che -
veux un parfait alignement capillaire grace a sa combinaison de protéines
et d'acides aminés, qui leur donne progressivement un aspect plus lisse.

EFFET GRADATIF - A chague application de la RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE, I'effet progressif est
intensifié, laissant les cheveux plus lisses et avec un volume controlé. L'effet du lissage et sa durabilité peuvent varier selon le
type de cheveux. Le produit peut &tre utilisé sur tous Jes types de cheveux y compris les cheveux traités chimiquement (colorés,
décolorés, lissés ou défrisés), a condition que les cheveux soient sains.En cas de doutes,demandez conseil a un coiffeur professional.

ATTENTION - Lisez toutes les i avant d'inicier le processus de la Brosse
Progressive. Suivez strictement le mode d'emplm aim d'obtenir les meilleurs résultats.

RESULTAT ATTENDU
TYPES DE CHEVEUX
Cheveux de racines lisses, d'épaisseur fine a moyenne,
Iégerement ondulés ou a ondulations marquées
Cheveux de racines lisses, d'épaisseur moyenne
a épaisse, a pointes bouclées.

RESULTAT ATTENDU*

100% de réduction de boucles et de volume

LISSES

70% a 80% de réduction de boucles et de volume

Cheveux légérement bouclés 60% a 70% de réduction de boucles et de volume

BOUCLES

Cheveux crépus des la racine ou trés bouclés 50% a 60% de réduction de boucles et de volume

Cheveux lisses ou défrisés 100% de réduction de boucles et de volume**

LISSESOU  CREPUS OU

DEFRISES

* e résultat attendu peut varier en fonction de I'état initial des cheveux. ** A condition que les cheveux soient sains et
en condition de recevoir le processus thermique de la RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE.

IIest indispensable de réaliser la meche de test avant d'utiliser le produit. Temps minimum de 30 jours avant le
processus de lissage ou défrisage.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

o Avant d'utiliser le produit, il est indispensable de réaliser le test de sensibilité et la méche de test;

o Suivez strictement les instructions d'utilisation présentes sur la notice

* n cas de doutes, demandez conseil a un coiffeur professionnel;

* Le résultat attendu peut différer en fonction de I'état initial des cheveux voir tableau ci-dessus);

* la RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE peut étre appliguée sur des cheveux naturels ou traités
chimiquement (colorés, décolorés, lissés ou défrisés). La seule condition est que les cheveux soient sains;

* [3 RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE peut étre appliquée sur les cheveux lissés ou défrisés avee
n'importe quelle base chimique; cependant, si vous souhaitez utiliser un produit lissant ou défrisant sur les cheveux traités avec la
RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE | est important d'effectuer la meche de test avant;

*Dans e cas de cheveux colorés, la couleur des cheveux pourrait &tre altérée jusqu'a 2 tons plus clairs;

* Dans le cas de cheveux de tons plus clairs (au dessus de 6], il est trés important de réaliser la meche de test pour s‘assurer que les cheveux
sont en bonnes conditions pour |'application. Dans ce cas aussi, il se peut que la couleur des cheveux soit modifiée.

* Dans le cas des cheveux teintés de tons plus sombres, variant du noir (1.0) au marron foncé (3.0), réalisez d‘abord le processus de la
PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE, ce qui révelera les tons déja existants dans [a coloration, et aprés, tonifiez les cheveux
alacouleur de votre préférence. Ne pas utiliser de peroxyde d hydrogéne au-dessus de 10 volumes et avant d utiliser de
[a coloration a I'ammonium, attendez 30 jours.

# Surles cheveux crépus ou résistants, il est recommandable de se faire d'abord un lissage ou un défrisage avec le produit approprié aux cheveux et aprés
30 jours, utiiser BPROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE.Pour votre sécurité, réalisez la meche de test avant d tliser e produit;

* laPROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE peut étre réappliquée aprés 30 jours;

o Pour de meilleurs résultats, nous recommandons |'utilisation du fer & lisser a une température de 200°C

MODE D'UTILISATION: ETAPE PAR ETAPE

ATTENTION - Utilisation non r lée sur des cf iles, secs ou (ternes).

TEST DE SENSIBILITE

Le test de sensibilité est un processus a effectuer et a répéter a chaque application:

1. Lavez une petite partie de la peau de |'avant -bras ou derriere l'oreille.

2. Appliquez une petite quantité de la RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE (Etape 2) sur [ avant

bras ou derriere I'oreille et laissez agir pour 10 minutes

3. Lavez abondamment la peau a I'endroit de |'application avec de I'eau et attendez 24 heures.

4. Apres 24 heures, vérifiez |'endroit de I'application, et en cas d'irritation, démangeaison ou brdlure sur la peau,
n'utilisez pas le produit.

Souvenez-vous que tout produit peut causer des réactions allergiques. C'est pour cela qu'il est important
de toujours réaliser le test de sensibilité avant |'usage.

MECHE DE TEST

5. Séparez une petite méche de cheveux, dans la région du haut de la téte et appliquez-y RIOBELOPROFESSIONAL
BROSSE PROGRESSIVE (Etape 2) & I'aide d'un pinceau @ manche non-métallique, tout en maintenant une distance de
0,5cm de la racine.

6. Laissez agir le produit de 20 & 40 minutes Ensuite, avec un peigne, alignez les fils de cheveux de la meche tout en
respectant le sens de pousse des cheveux.

7. Séchez la meche en réalisant le processus de brossage et finalisez en utilisant un fer a lisser a une température de
200°C (température recommandée). Passer le fer a lisser sur la méche de10 a 15 fois.

8. Laissez les cheveux refroidir pendant environ 15 minutes.

9. Rincez soigneusement avec de I'eau pour retirer tout le produit

ATTENTION - Si apres la meche de test, vous remarquez que les cheveux sont cassés, secs ou ont perdu leur
élasticité, cela veut dire que vos cheveux ne sont pas en état pour |' usage du produit. Dans ce cas, nous
recommandons d'utiliser le RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL Masque de Réparation. Apres 30 jours, réalisez
denouveau la meche de test.

PREPARATION POUR LE PROCESSUS DE LA BROSSE PROGRESSIVE
10. Séparez tout le matériel nécessaire.

MATERIEL NECESSAIRE

* Récipient de plastique;

* (Gants jetables;

o Pinceau a manche non métallique;
o Peigne;

o Serviettes;

* Pinces a cheveux non métalliques;
© Seche-cheveux;

* Brosse ronde;

o Fera lisser;

 Horloge.

HYGIENISATION DES CHEVEUX

11. Apliquez le RIOBELO Professional Shampooing Nettoyage_..*
en ProfondeurtEtape 1) sur les cheveux mouillés, massez ~ {
jusqu'a faire mousser et rincez. Répétez I'opération et rincez ™
soigneusement les cheveux.

12. Retirez |'excédent d'eau des

cheveux & l'aide d'une serviette. r
13. Séchez 100% des cheveux

avec un séche-cheveux.




14. Peignez les cheveux encore secs, et démélez-les les totalement. ) -

&) 15 Ajoutez tout le contenu de laRIOBELOPROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE (Etape 2) dans un BRAZIL Juexin3 "RIOBELO™ -l 8 (L 315l gl i 53 Ol Sy sle 5 3 (Al 5 5hall) sl o i 5l £ 3l e s sias g <15
récipient de plastique, de céramique ou de verre. Divisez les cheveux en quatre zones: du milieu du front a la gl (e g e Al 5y el sl 5l3aa u-a',u el S A0 8 5 ) Gl Ciaia (e al Rl ) ol andh oSl 5f sl
nuque et d'une oreille & I'autre. Si nécessaire, fixez avec des pinces en plastique pour faciliter I'application a3 A8y Hlay Ll ST LS 5 g AineY) (aleal T e TN e i ] e ey )
16, Mettez les gants want o Aleal) gl A0 (Laidle) liliia aladiias o5 30 die gsa‘j E;;w S u;ﬁg

17. Commencez |'application de la RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE (Ftape 2) 2 . " " sl e i -
une distance de 0,5 cm du cuir chevelu. = DA RIS (gl Juetadd TRIOBELO™ 23 28 () sl g Adee S e 8558 e e 0,5 xs le (Rl 5 shaall) a3 i Ll el ki Alee 12517
18. Avec un pinceau a manche non metallique, séparez une méche fine de cheveux dans la région de la i ) sl S Bae a8y e sl (e [ Ll )‘5‘ o8l Lae ¢ il oy el L i A i e yut Al Jondl s T s (it ) 48 5 A 18
nuque et en la tenant avec les mains, appliquez rapidement le produit. Il est trés important de toujours aliy &l ondll Al s e Aaall o) pa) (S el g il et ca 5 V5 Aleall aujlai e ),:.nja i\ \.uuf:;w e —.:)f‘y g 4.£ 'J\)ﬂl:)’ "
respecter le sens de pousse des cheveux, en appliquant le produit dans le sens de la longueur, et en évitant . &LAJM ):ull 058 u‘ BRgw4 (G;).\.ul\ S salaall ‘u}ﬂl d)@dl ¢ skall) Lies Al ):..Al S J,’L‘éc J }w)g b }_“’FL o mf‘i‘m 1):135 - ,
que les cheveux se plient, ce qui les ferait se casser. Répétez le processus ci-dessus, sur toute la chevelure, 5o Jrdh (b s Cpull el alaaid Ja Al 440 cli) k_L\LS 135 b Ay O 008 ety - jfm ) u; e M‘
de la racine a la pointe des cheveux, méche par méche. ) |l Sl = Lol ) | L s € ot
ATTENTION - Pour de bons résultats, assurez-vous de I' application du produit sur toute la f“"‘! AL AL & e £y 8 ‘gl‘ ‘;5 5,1 sl) cilaslail) pan ) R g A ¢ G I ) pladi il o gilal) giag agall (gl il e gaanll Az
chevelure; pour cela, alignez les méches avec un peigne, en répartissant bien le produit sur C"L""“ d“ﬂ‘ u'b JJ‘“” Jlaria) clagdal JS 43y é""‘ I A Y.L...éi Sl e il Dl ey Laa o Ladia ddacdd g ) g Blilaa
toute la chevelure. 4ad J_mj\ @mg (
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19. Laissez agir laRIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE (Etape 2) ‘ S i ol (e el (3410 5 shal) el 3,80 L5 )%\“C“M\G_mdﬁ 19

APPLICATION DE LA RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE NOBELO ARABIC = A2 ) g Gk Ay e
i 6mé ¢ I S8 ) gy Ty paa g ecalall el 2500 14

de 20 a 40 minutes. Ne pas dépasser cette limite de temps! Retirer le produit ) i 5 Y 488340 — 20 32
a doall € uagas AJAMJAA“.‘\MJ‘MG\JJ"AMW | wl L 770 AL
a70% en utilisant uniquement de I'eau. paally saad) lacall IS (agas L | 4 celall alasiuly el (e 70 ABL o8 5
échez les cheveux avec un séche-cheveux, en réalisant le processus de Bt Soefies 4 Aoy ~ Flead)
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lissez les cheveux, meche par meche, en passant chaque méche de10 a 15 fois { pxally saeadl i R Ll Al gn cianls 5 ptm 0bomts L Janl ) el (IS0 5l 5a 15 110 e Al s
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nuque. Ce processus est fondamental pour le réalignement des fils de cheveux. [ ' ol o gt Gl 59 e sale Y Aauld (oo ddeall o3 5 48 ) @3lad (50
22. Attendez environ 15 minutes, le temps que les cheveux refroidissent. : 1 " ) 2w s Y e dads 15l =22
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23. Rincez abondamment toute la chevelure avec de I'eau tiede. Retirez la RIOBELO . ETI T e e m e e . A
PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE avec les mains, en massant les cheveu et le ; (Bl A0 ) ANal Lot i g a8 sl Al uﬁ* a* T o G pnl 3 ) e e 1 5 ) el el ol i it 23
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24. Appliquez le RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL RECONSTRUCTEUR ! ol 2 ¢
CAPILLAIRE (Etape 3) sur toute la longueur des cheveux, tout en massant LN\ B A gl ool 05 o Lo sy (A sl el 0ol gumill ¢ slall) LS gl
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25. Laissez agir le produit pour quelques minutes et ensuite, rincez Aleall il e ela Y1 5l Gulall miie g aladinl vie Ll dilhas o ge &0 ddasl s A il il (e il
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26. Retirez I'excédent d'eau des cheveuxa I'aide d'une serviette. - \ Al ol e oy . s § Loaxdll | o - Sl el ‘ Asdaa o slall Jusd -
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27. Peignez les cheveux et séchez-les avec un séche-cheveux, tout en - Gaaall Al e oSN Aliadll il o) sal T e (i e €D Al e g u&-u il (Al o) sell 2ie a5 pe il Ching Baclusey jadll = 5ud 227
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aux pointes. Selon votre godt, utilisez une brosse pour modeler les pointes. ol o G el ol K o J’“‘u Al s ‘}S ol plal JS5AT LS B alasiial
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PRECAUTIONS ET RECOMMANDATIONS D'USAGE ) g ol i g ol S ot g e ] s 6 el g 0 e Jlaiad) a5 Agild g ) jpdas
IMPORTANT: La méche de test doit étre réalisée méme dans les réapplications de la RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE. Lasy 30 SUAEY Cany ¢ s 5Vl G still Jlaniial Jal oass ‘(,IAA! 10 o JiSh Mw ele Jaxinsi Y il gl Ades 1dii Bale) Ao A s Aluadl) )Lu;\ £ 2 1Aaga A
* Usage du produit déconseillé aux femmes enceintes, enfants ou adolescents de moins de 15 ans. 30 x5, el 23 Cm&h sl s Gl Alee ol a) Y5l 4y msall (e gl ol dead) el 3 e 1 % L5 O sl dwm‘ nloBELd}:u.\l a)u
o Ne pas garder le produit sur la téte pendant plus que le temps indiqué dans le mode d'utilisation. S0 ela) (ai @Sl dal gas RIOBELO" Dl il (LIl 23l slasind oSa s 5 0o O Gue e sal) 51 VY1l ol o e el phatind 4 (oumsall i (0
o Ne pas utiliser le produit en cas de blessures, éraflures, ou irritations sur le cuir chevelu. il Jlexinly 20l J8 Aladl) ' o -e‘*“:"ﬂ,u?f“ uﬂ:“ o skl =il u“i” sl (-_'j“‘d‘ guy
o Utilisez les gants. Lasr 30 30 il Juesiodl RIOBELO" ) 3 b3l 73l A Jlasiod 5le) (S I 2 8 e S ST RS s 2 e gl de e Y
* Evitez tout contact du produit avec les yeux. ‘ o ) A1ART (pa Jand 3B T ) a3 30 e n 33 200 55 (oS g8 S50 4y gl (3o . c_mn :“): -
* £n cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement avec beaucoup d'eau et consulter un médecin. FreTE— - = T ' ' L 'u" L i JA i
* Ce produit ne doit pas &tre utilisé sur les muqueuses ou les régions avoisinantes. bjhhe DJLA rdlariny) ALy jha ST RO Mb;lﬁj‘i:&f ;l)iil;:d\ r_\jj ‘; C—“‘“ o “‘::“‘ o i
* Ce produit doit étre utilisé uniquement pour son usage prévu, étant DANGEREUX pour tout autre usage. (e 0139) Ot 2als) o ciladlg (gl add) u5 Llaad) g1y 4y rasall as (e dgell Lt JS sl e s el - ol o agad \?m e .

o Produit réservé exclusivement a |'usage externe. Ne pas ingérer. Maintenir e produit hors de portée des enfants o etV Gl sl aY N5 JELYI J gl Tap Lain) aalig Y L A Il
et des animaux domestiques, dans un lieu sec et frais et a 'abri de la chaleur et de la lumigre. oealll s RS s Sty S e o ;;l Gl 5 e Jf-:jéjl-u j‘a S

o £n cas de doutes a propos de I'application du produit, consultez un coiffeur professionnel. Ailee JS pa o)) S 45 bl Gan g3 6l YY) g ealll i) e e (e By e (eadl) caiiall aladiul e Al &) bl il 1y
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QUESTIONS FREQUENTES Gla gl aelull e (R skl el 3l 51l CM e G AL e Gl -2 3t il

Puis-je utiiser RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE si mes cheveux sont fragiles secs ou opagues (temes)? 3 e saad Jaxdl ol 55 03] L (g S 13) (igrall JLaniuiS RIOBELO’ il 3 a1 L5l gr3ladl Jlanins) (iiSay Jb
- Non. Nous recommandons dans ce cas d'utiliser le RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL Masque de Réparation. Pour le Acls 24 520 ) ww On e Y I Juel -3 d “:'h & P
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- Si vous traitez vos cheveux de faon réguliére (chaque semaine) avec des produits d'hydratation, et si vos cheveux ne e . ? ?
tombent pas ou ne se cassent pas, alors ils sont en bon état. Si aprés la méche de test, vos cheveux se cassent, deviennent ol la sl ol gl (3 Y 5 el U1 latie Al 5y ¢ gl S 45 eliie V) r‘” Al el 4l -
secs ou perdent leur élasticité, cela veut dire que vos cheveux ne sont pas en bon état pour I'application du produit. Pour Wadl) s P :\h)d\ A daall L,).Jv s Y ) of e QI3 Jad g e s ol lils i jel) aal 13)
restaurer vos cheveux, nous vous d'utiliser le RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL Masque de Réparation. . ) 2= Lo sinaly GalalRIOBELO'sLy o) dallaall ¢ aladind = yii el ase i dal oo =sis
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Combien de temps dure le résultat de laRIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE? N *Aﬁ) =T T ﬂ_LL?q;J- = w R @, R QA i ) 5 s N e e Ll ) - Cedgpal) Juanedl sl g1y ) 2,81 (L 5)n0) 3l Sl Jgada sausy gl
-La durée est temporaire et varie selon le type de cheveux et la fréquence a laquelle vous lavez vos cheveux. ol s e a4 0,5 = s | o Agisna e 3LE A aladiily (4l "}'L‘j‘) J’f“‘n o L Juny I Sall a5 il g il L i S
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- Non. Il est recommandé d'attendre 15 jours avant 'utilisation de colorations/teintes. Mais vous pouvez utiliser du (2 o sl 51 o 3) s she 53 200 55y S ) planindy il 5L il T > 7 Cad gl aladinly Fland) g (KI5 0l S aall a3 Legy 15 UL am i 19K -
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Puis-je appliquer RIOBELOPROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE sur des cheveux colorés (teints)? 88315 5,8 (A jedll hgd 3,5 e vl -8 O I e Gindie (M ey Lo il iy 38 Gl ey M Al (B i Lalla pni -
- Oui, a condition que les cheveux soient sains. Mais souvenez-vous: les cheveux pourraient perdre jusqu'a 2 tons de leur coloration. i) S Joad a3l el (e s e caladf -9 A e gl Jlariadll sl g il R LG gl Jleniad iSas Ja
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PU\SJE apphquer\aRIOBELOPHUFESSIUNAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE sur des cheveux décolorés avec des meches ou avec du balayage. i L_AG SN d-\-\ dliadl) s c‘)&\ A (Al g ya (9 }i Lils (laadia ):_..J\ C_\m\ o - e i g llh a5 el 5 oS f _

- Oui, a condition que les cheveux soient sains. Mais dans ce cas aussi, il se peut que la couleur des cheveux soit | N |
altérée durant le processus de la brosse progressive. Andlaall g U8 pladil ¢ 5 iiall pladd 2o 0 Apmall Lo s 520 @5“‘“ Y )"“‘“‘ ol 2l QJUUJ‘ el Jlaxial
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Puis-je utilser une créme lissante ou défisante aprés | usage de la RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL BROSSE PROGRESSIVE? Combien de temps aprés TER R e e 5 0 = S 5 Al A L1 g Jlaiad a2 £33 L:“‘““ ;*‘»)j Gy A g
-Vous pouvez utiliser une créme lissante ou défrisante, au minimum 30 jours aprés | usage de RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL PEUR PR RPN PRGN 3 21, .| Saa A0 frdgall Jlaniadld
BROSSE PROGRESSIVE; mais n'oubliez pas de réaliser la méche de test avant d'utiliser le produit. ’ T ')m Laladl 05 dndl 10 kel Juaniaal (3 U8y e L2 30 Use 3 Allanivd S oA iyl Sl il oy S
RSV 8l - .
Puis-je utiliser un shampooing anti-résidus ou un shampooing nettoyant en profondeur aprés I'application de 0 " ol cilalal A Al o il alasiul 8 g Lail L:‘G"‘” Dl R'?Bﬂ-i{‘d‘&sfﬂ)ﬂ:
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PETITS CONSEILS POUR LE TRAITEMENT INTENSIF i L:
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* Realisez une hydratation sur vos cheveux chaque semaine ou chaque quinze jours, afin de maintenir vos cheveux sains. Pour ce faire, A Al eyl
nous recommandons d'utiliser le RIOBELO PROFESSIONAL Masque de Réparation. ) gl caat  RAEGN] PTE— RPTE s e S " ;
o Aprés le lavage de vos cheveux, retirez toujours ['excédent d'eau ou séchez totalement vos cheveux & ['aide d'un seche-cheveux, tout en THe o ¢ e Bliall (e sl JS 3 be e el b e Ll g e

dirigeant le jet d'air vers le bas, et en séchant les cheveux en y passant les doigts du haut vers le bas pour un meilleur alignement des cheveux. o Jgmanll s dlltig eh )l il e (15 5hall) LigallRIOBELO panl) il gaal a1 ’ S = : O finally (alal) "RIOBELO" Anllaall £ L8 ol
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ATTENTION - Le ringage est fondamental pour I'élimination compléte du produit, vu que nous voulons
éviter qu'il ne reste des résidus du produit sur le cuir chevelu.

Comment je fais pour savoir si mes cheveux sont en bon état ou sains?




